in Appeal No, 18-41/2014-Cus dated 26.02.2014 passed by the 

Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Cochin. 

2. Brief facts of the case are that the applicant had exported fruits 

and vegetables vide 237 shipping bills and availed the drawback of Rs. 
42,769/- (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine Only), 

On scrutiny of the documents the Drawback Sanctioning Authority 

observed that even in cases where the drawback was less than 1% of the 

FOB value shown in the shipping bills, the drawback amount was: 

sanctioned and paid. As per Rule & of the Customs and Central Excise